
Stevenson (7-8) -vs- Alvernia (8-10)
3/27/2026 at Reading, Pa. (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Treasure (1-0)
Loss: Zachary Schultz (0-1)
HBP: Sommers Turner
PB: John Padousis (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin Adam First: Matt Beaver 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 79   Weather: 40's, Cloudy, Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stevenson 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 2 1 8 7 1
Alvernia 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5 11 5

Stevenson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Vaughan ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Cole Reich rf 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
Shaun Rudick 3b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Graham Sears pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Deery 3b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jaylon Surell 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Landon Richard dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Caleb Laverty ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Collin Palmieri 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
John Padousis c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    John Noll ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Levi Loughry c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaige Garrity lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Zach Mayza cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chris Fortunato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sommers Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zane Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Treasure p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 7 4 8 6 7

2B: Kaige Garrity (1)
SH: Collin Palmieri (1)
SB: Tyler Deery (1); Kaige Garrity (1)
E: Ben Vaughan (1)
DP: 1

Alvernia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Hansen rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bartlett Jr. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Zabarsky dh 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Timmy Hitchcock 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Bobby Hansen ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Logan Nelson cf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Harold Ivery III 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Christopher Babkowski c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jake Chapman lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Pulcini 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
Chris Sasso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donovan Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Coley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Corcoran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 11 5 3 6 6

2B: Mike Pulcini (1)
HR: Timmy Hitchcock (1)
SB: Max Hansen (1); Jack Zabarsky (1)
CS: Logan Nelson (2); Mike Pulcini (1)
HBP: Jake Chapman (1)
E: Timmy Hitchcock (1); Mike Pulcini (1); Chris Sasso (2); James
Corcoran (1)
DP: 3

Stevenson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Fortunato 5.0 6 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 21 23 9 4 85
Sommers Turner 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 16
Zane Stone 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Jake Treasure (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 43
Totals 11 5 5 3 6 2 0 1 0 36 40 11 7 160

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Sasso 6.0 3 5 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 22 27 7 5 93
Donovan Hughes 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 20
Zachary Schultz (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 15
Brad Coley 0.2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 20
James Corcoran 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Totals 7 8 2 8 6 1 0 0 0 33 42 9 9 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 1st STE ALV
Ben Vaughan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Cole Reich walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Shaun Rudick walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cole Reich advanced to second. 0 0
Jaylon Surell grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 SS); Shaun Rudick out on the play. 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 1st STE ALV
Max Hansen flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Jack Zabarsky flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Stevenson - Top of 2nd STE ALV
Landon Richard fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Collin Palmieri flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
John Padousis fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 2nd STE ALV
Bobby Hansen grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Logan Nelson flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 S). 0 0
Harold Ivery III flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Stevenson - Top of 3rd STE ALV
Kaige Garrity grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Zach Mayza flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Ben Vaughan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 3rd STE ALV
Christopher Babkowski singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Chapman grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBF); Christopher Babkowski advanced to second. 0 0
Mike Pulcini singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Max Hansen flied out to cf to left center (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Jack Zabarsky struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0

Stevenson - Top of 4th STE ALV
Cole Reich flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Shaun Rudick singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Jaylon Surell singled up the middle (0-0); Shaun Rudick advanced to third. 0 0
Landon Richard singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Jaylon Surell advanced to second; Shaun Rudick scored,
unearned. 1 0
Collin Palmieri popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 1 0
John Padousis flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 4th STE ALV
Timmy Hitchcock homered to left field, RBI (0-1 S). 1 1
Bobby Hansen fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 1
Logan Nelson singled to left center (2-2 BBKFF). 1 1
Harold Ivery III flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 KBF). 1 1
Christopher Babkowski walked (3-1 BBBKB); Logan Nelson advanced to second. 1 1
Jake Chapman reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); Christopher Babkowski advanced to second;
Logan Nelson advanced to third. 1 1
Mike Pulcini flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 5th STE ALV
Kaige Garrity struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 1 1
Zach Mayza grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
Ben Vaughan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SKBBFFFFS). 1 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 5th STE ALV
Max Hansen grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Jack Zabarsky walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 1 1
Timmy Hitchcock singled to left field (1-0 B); Jack Zabarsky advanced to second. 1 1
Timmy Hitchcock advanced to second; Jack Zabarsky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Bobby Hansen flied out to cf (3-2 FSBBFB). 1 1
Logan Nelson singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-2 FKB); Timmy Hitchcock scored; Jack Zabarsky
scored. 1 3
Logan Nelson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Stevenson - Top of 6th STE ALV
Cole Reich walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 1 3
Shaun Rudick walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Cole Reich advanced to second. 1 3
Jaylon Surell reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-2 FKFF); Shaun Rudick advanced to second on
a throwing error by 2b; Cole Reich scored, unearned. 2 3
Graham Sears pinch ran for Shaun Rudick. 2 3
Landon Richard reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Jaylon Surell advanced to third; Graham
Sears advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 3 3
Collin Palmieri reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Landon
Richard advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by p; Jaylon Surell scored, unearned. 4 3
John Padousis walked (3-1 BBBFB). 4 3
Kaige Garrity grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); John Padousis out on the play; Collin
Palmieri advanced to third; Landon Richard scored, unearned. 5 3
Zach Mayza grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 5 3

Alvernia - Bottom of 6th STE ALV
Tyler Deery to 3b for Graham Sears. 5 3
Sommers Turner to p for Chris Fortunato. 5 3
Harold Ivery III struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FSS). 5 3
Christopher Babkowski grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Harold Ivery III out on the play. 5 3
Jake Chapman hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFFFH). 5 3
Mike Pulcini doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Jake Chapman scored. 5 4
Max Hansen singled to third base (1-1 KB); Mike Pulcini advanced to third. 5 4
Max Hansen stole second; Mike Pulcini out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 5 4

Stevenson - Top of 7th STE ALV
Donovan Hughes to p for Chris Sasso. 5 4
Ben Vaughan fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 5 4
Cole Reich grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 5 4
Tyler Deery walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 4
Tyler Deery stole second. 5 4
Jaylon Surell struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 5 4

Alvernia - Bottom of 7th STE ALV
Zane Stone to p for Sommers Turner. 5 4
Jack Zabarsky singled to center field (1-1 BK). 5 4
Timmy Hitchcock lined out to cf (0-0). 5 4
Bobby Hansen struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 5 4
Logan Nelson walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Jack Zabarsky advanced to second. 5 4
Jake Treasure to p for Zane Stone. 5 4



Harold Ivery III singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Logan Nelson advanced to second; Jack
Zabarsky scored. 5 5
Harold Ivery III advanced to second; Logan Nelson advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 5
Logan Nelson out at home c to p, caught stealing. 5 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 8th STE ALV
Zachary Schultz to p for Donovan Hughes. 5 5
Landon Richard singled to right field (2-2 BKBF). 5 5
Collin Palmieri out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Landon Richard advanced to second. 5 5
John Noll pinch hit for John Padousis. 5 5
Landon Richard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
John Noll singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 FB); Landon Richard scored. 6 5
Kaige Garrity doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BSK); John Noll scored. 7 5
Brad Coley to p for Zachary Schultz. 7 5
Kaige Garrity stole third. 7 5
Zach Mayza walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 7 5
Ben Vaughan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Zach Mayza out on the play. 7 5

Alvernia - Bottom of 8th STE ALV
Levi Loughry to c for John Noll. 7 5
Christopher Babkowski lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 7 5
Jake Chapman struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 7 5
Mike Pulcini grounded out to ss (3-2 BFSBBF). 7 5

Stevenson - Top of 9th STE ALV
Cole Reich walked (3-2 BKBFFFBB). 7 5
Tyler Deery singled to left center (1-2 FFB); Cole Reich advanced to third. 7 5
James Corcoran to p for Brad Coley. 7 5
Tyler Deery advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Cole Reich scored,
unearned. 8 5
Jaylon Surell flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 8 5
Caleb Laverty pinch hit for Landon Richard. 8 5
Caleb Laverty struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 5
Collin Palmieri grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 5

Alvernia - Bottom of 9th STE ALV
Alex Bartlett Jr. pinch hit for Max Hansen. 8 5
Alex Bartlett Jr. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 5
Jack Zabarsky singled to left center (2-2 BKBK). 8 5
Timmy Hitchcock struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 8 5
Jack Zabarsky stole second. 8 5
Bobby Hansen grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFBF). 8 5


